## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS EL PASO DIVISION

δ

§

8

IN RE: CORONAVIRUS/COVID-19 PANDEMIC

FILED 2021 JUN 28 PM 4: 17

## **ORDER REGARDING ENTRY INTO THE COURTHOUSE**

To protect public health and in recognition of the national emergency that was declared by the President of the United States on March 13, 2020, the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, El Paso Division, hereby renders the following order effective July 6, 2021:

The Albert Armendariz, Sr. United States Courthouse, 525 Magoffin, El Paso, Texas will be open for business to the public, but access to the building will be restricted under the following terms and conditions:

IT IS ORDERED that individuals who are fully vaccinated may enter the facility without a mask.

The wearing of an appropriate mask THAT COVERS THE PERSON'S NOSE AND MOUTH is required for individuals not fully vaccinated. An individual may choose to wear a mask and physically distance at any time, regardless of vaccination status.

All individuals authorized to enter must abide by social distancing protocol and instructions as directed by Court Security.

This order supersedes all previous orders relating to entry into the Albert Armendariz, Sr. United States Courthouse.

SO ORDERED. SIGNED this day of June, 2021.

U.S. DISTRICT JUDGE

ĎĂVĮID GUADERRAMA U.S. DISTRICT JUDGE

name labr

FRANK MONTALVO U.S. DISTRICT JUDGE

SENIOR U.S. DISTRICT JUDGE